7800R4 Series AI Spine Switch
Data Sheet
Product Highlights
System Scale and Performance
• 460 Tbps (920 Tbps FDX) fabric capacity
• Up to 173 Billion packets per second
• Up to 28.8 Tbps per slot
• Up to 576 wire-speed 800G ports

2. Where supported by EOS, each system supports a maximum number of interfaces. Certain configurations may impose restrictions on which physical ports can be used
3. Typical power consumption measured at 25C ambient with 50% load on all ports. Excludes optics power as this is a significant variable for 100G, 400G and 800G
7800R4 Series | Ordering Information
System Bundles
DCS-7804R4-BND-U 1 Arista 7804R4 Chassis bundle. Includes 7804 chassis, 6x3kW D1 AC PS, 5xFM-R4, 1xFCM, 1x7800-Sup1S
(Secure Boot Enabled, Extended Rack Kit)
DCS-7804R4-BND-U-DC 1 Arista 7804R4 Chassis bundle. Includes 7804 chassis, 6x3kW D2 DC PS, 5xFM-R4, 1xFCM, 1x7800-Sup1S
(Secure Boot Enabled, Extended Rack Kit)
DCS-7808R4-BND-U Arista 7808R4 Chassis bundle. Includes 7808 chassis, 8x3kW D1 AC PS, 5xFM-R4, 1xFCM, 1x7800-Sup1S
(Secure Boot Enabled, Extended Rack Kit)
DCS-7808R4-BND-U-DC Arista 7808R4 Chassis bundle. Includes 7808 chassis, 8x3kW D2 DC PS, 5xFM-R4, 1xFCM, 1x7800-Sup1S
(Secure Boot Enabled, Extended Rack Kit)
DCS-7812R4-BND-U Arista 7812R4 Chassis bundle. Includes 7812 chassis, 10x3kW D1 AC PS, 5xFM-R4, 1xFCM, 1x7800-Sup1S
(Secure Boot Enabled, Extended Rack Kit)
DCS-7812R4-BND-U-DC Arista 7812R4 Chassis bundle. Includes 7812 chassis, 10x3kW D2 DC PS, 5xFM-R4, 1xFCM, 1x7800-Sup1S
(Secure Boot Enabled, Extended Rack Kit)
DCS-7816LR4-BND-U 1 Arista 7816LR4 Chassis bundle. Includes 7816L chassis, 12x3kW D1 AC PS, 5xFM-R4, 1xFCM, 1x7800-Sup1S
(Secure Boot Enabled, Extended Rack Kit)
DCS-7816LR4-BND-U-DC 1 Arista 7816LR4 Chassis bundle. Includes 7816L chassis, 12x3kW D2 DC PS, 5xFM-R4, 1xFCM, 1x7800-Sup1S
(Secure Boot Enabled, Extended Rack Kit)
Line Cards
DCS-7800R4C-36PE-LC 7800R4 Series 36 port 800GbE OSFP line card for compute clusters (spare)
DCS-7800R4C-36PE-LC# 7800R4 Series 36 port 800GbE OSFP line card for compute clusters (ships in chassis)
Optional Components and Spares
DCS-7804-CH Arista 7804 chassis, 2 Supervisor slots, 4 line card slots, 6 Fabric Module slots, AC or DC option
DCS-7804R4-FM 1 7800R4 Series Fabric Module for 7804 Chassis, required for fabric slots 1-5
DCS-7804-FCM 1 7800 Series Fabric Cooling Module for 7804 Chassis, required for fabric slot 6
DCS-7808-CH Arista 7808 chassis, 2 Supervisor slots, 8 line card slots, 6 Fabric Module slots, AC or DC option
DCS-7808R4-FM 7800R4 Series Fabric Module for 7808 Chassis, required for fabric slots 1-5
DCS-7808-FCM 7800 Series Fabric Cooling Module for 7808 Chassis, required for fabric slot 6
DCS-7812-CH Arista 7812 chassis, 2 Supervisor slots, 12 line card slots, 6 Fabric Module slots, AC or DC option
DCS-7812R4-FM 7800R4 Series Fabric Module for 7812 Chassis, required for fabric slots 1-5
DCS-7812-FCM 7800 Series Fabric Cooling Module for 7812 Chassis, required for fabric slot 6
DCS-7816L-CH Arista 7816L chassis, 2 Supervisor slots, 16 line card slots, 6 Fabric Module slots, AC or DC option
DCS-7816LR4-FM 1 7800R4 Series Fabric Module for 7816L Chassis, required for fabric slots 1-5
DCS-7816L-FCM 1 7800 Series Fabric Cooling Module for 7816L Chassis, required for fabric slot 6
DCS-7800-SUP1S Supervisor1S module for 7800 series - 7808 and 7804 chassis (Secure Boot Enabled)
DCS-7816-SUP1S Supervisor1S module for 7800 series - 7816L, 7816 and 7812 chassis (Secure Boot Enabled)
PWR-D1-3041-AC-BLUE Arista PSU, ATS, 1RU, AC, 3KW, BLUE